Experimental investigation on the properties and microstructure
of magnesium oxychloride cement prepared with caustic magnesite
and dolomite
Zhuangzhuang Liu a,b,1, Shuai Wang b, Jian Huang c, Zhenhua Wei c, Bowen Guan b,⇑, Jianhong Fang d
a School of Highway, Chang’an University, Xi’an 710064, China
b Engineering Research Center of Transportation Materials, Ministry of Education, Xi’an 710062, China
c Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, University of California, Los Angeles, CA 90095, USA
d Qinghai Research Institute of Transportation, Xining 810008, China

MgCl2, by
mole)
Water/
powder,
by weight
Phosphoric
acid/powder,
by weight
NO-1 0:10 7 0.46 1%
NO-2 2:8
NO-3 4:6
NO-4 5:5
NO-5 6:4
NO-6 8:2
NO-7 10:0
NO-0.36 6:4 0.36
NO-0.38 0.38
NO-0.40 0.4
NO-0.42 0.42
NO-0.44 0.44
NO-0.46 0.46
NO-0.48 0.48
NO-0.57 0.57
NO-0.58 0.58
248 Z. Liu et al. / Construction and Building Materials 85 (2015) 247–255
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: